
  

 

6870/19      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 12 March 2019 

6870/19 

JUR 117 
AGRILEG 45 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2005/0278 (CNS) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 of 28 June 2007 on organic 
production and labelling of organic products and repealing Regulation 
(EEC) No 2092/91 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 189 of 20 July 2007) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: LT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

057384/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 12/03/19

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6870/19;Nr:6870;Year:19&comp=6870%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6870/19;Nr:6870;Year:19&comp=6870%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6870/19;Nr:6870;Year:19&comp=6870%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20117;Code:JUR;Nr:117&comp=JUR%7C117%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRILEG%2045;Code:AGRILEG;Nr:45&comp=AGRILEG%7C45%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2005;Nr:0278;Code:CNS&comp=0278%7C2005%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:834/2007;Nr:834;Year:2007&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:834/2007;Nr:834;Year:2007&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2092/91;Nr:2092;Year:91&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

6870/19     1 

PRIEDAS JUR.7  LT 
 

PRIEDAS 

2007 m. birželio 28 d. Tarybos reglamento (EB) Nr. 834/2007 dėl ekologinės gamybos ir 

ekologiškų produktų ženklinimo ir panaikinančio Reglamentą (EEB) Nr. 2092/91 klaidų 

ištaisymas 

(Europos Sąjungos oficialusis leidinys L 189, 2007 m. liepos 20 d.) 

23 puslapis, priedas, Latvijai (LV) skirta eilutė: 

yra: 

„LV: bioloģiskā.“, 

turi būti: 

„LV: bioloģisks, ekoloģisks.“. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6870/19;Nr:6870;Year:19&comp=6870%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=57384&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:2092/91;Nr:2092;Year:91&comp=2092%7C1991%7C



